
2004 Sun Belt Conference Soccer

North Texas Overall Team Statistics (Final 2008 Stats)

All games

Overall: 16-6-1  Conf: 6-1-1  Home: 6-1-1  Away: 7-5-0  Neut: 3-0-0

TEAM STATISTICS NT OPP

SHOT STATISTICS

  Goals-Shot attempts 45-367 28-251

  Goals scored per game 1.96 1.22

  Shot pct.  . 1 2 3  . 1 1 2

  Shots on goal-Attempts 176-367 104-251

  SOG pct.  . 4 8 0  . 4 1 4

  S h o t s / G a m e 16.0 10.9

  A s s i s t s 25 26

GOAL BREAKDOWN

  Total Goals 45 28

  P e n a l t y 1 2

  U n a s s i s t e d 10 6

  O v e r t i m e 0 0

  Goals scored average 1.94 1.21

CORNER KICKS 109 83

PENALTY KICKS 1-2 2-2

PENALTIES

  Yellow cards 11 17

  Red cards 0 1

ATTENDANCE

  T o t a l 1673 4888

  Dates/Avg Per Date 8/209 12/407

  Neutral Site #/Avg 3/210

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 21 24 0 0 45

Opponents 16 12 0 0 28

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 166 195 5 1 367

Opponents 129 120 1 1 251

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 46 39 0 0 85

Opponents 75 80 1 0 156

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 48 60 1 0 109

Opponents 44 39 0 0 83

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 124 133 1 0 258

Opponents 133 160 1 1 295



2004 Sun Belt Conference Soccer

North Texas Overall Individual Statistics (Final 2008 Stats)

All games

Overall: 16-6-1  Conf: 6-1-1  Home: 6-1-1  Away: 7-5-0  Neut: 3-0-0

## Player gp-gs min g a pts sh sh% sog sog% yc rc gwg pk-att fg ot hat gtg cnr

9 Pina, Melinda 23-23 1323 10 1 21 44  . 2 2 7 24  . 5 4 5 0 0 2 0-0 2 0 1 0 6

19 Hutyra, Heather 23-22 1031 6 5 17 83  . 0 7 2 41  . 4 9 4 1 0 3 0-0 0 0 0 0 2

15 Carrier, Alyssa 22-16 1207 6 1 13 32  . 1 8 8 16  . 5 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 3 0 0 0 0

25 Campbell, Kristen 23-23 1090 4 4 12 46  . 0 8 7 19  . 4 1 3 0 0 2 0-0 2 0 0 0 24

11 Cordon, Misty 22-2 687 4 2 10 10  . 4 0 0 8  . 8 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 1 0 0 0 9

12 Ridenour, Caree 23-23 1620 3 1 7 20  . 1 5 0 10  . 5 0 0 2 0 1 1-1 1 0 0 0 4

13 Yates, Jamie 22-18 695 2 3 7 17  . 1 1 8 8  . 4 7 1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1

16 Bacchus, Elaine 21-11 934 3 0 6 25  . 1 2 0 8  . 3 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0

7 Magalhaes, Richelle 23-7 805 1 2 4 23  . 0 4 3 10  . 4 3 5 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 0 12

2 Slavonic, Dani 23-23 1410 1 2 4 21  . 0 4 8 6  . 2 8 6 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Adkins, Kelly 15-0 317 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 4  . 4 4 4 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 0 1

3 Georgas, Krista 22-22 1515 1 1 3 3  . 3 3 3 3 1.000 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0

5 Chapman, Melissa 12-0 408 1 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Hawkins, Angela 22-15 1028 0 1 1 15  . 0 0 0 6  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Marak, Andrea 22-12 929 0 1 1 7  . 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Weller, Lauren 14-12 661 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 6  . 8 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Smith, Jennifer 17-0 504 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Young, Melaine 4-0 79 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Hernandez, Damaris 3-0 45 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 23 - 45 25 115 367  . 1 2 3 176  . 4 8 0 11 0 16 1-2 11 0 1 1 -

Opponents 23 - 28 26 82 251  . 1 1 2 104  . 4 1 4 17 1 6 2-2 7 0 0 3 -

Goal Average Saves Record

# Goalie gp-gs min ga gaavg saves pct w l t sho

1 Buchanan, Briana 23-14 1787:07 19 0.96 75  . 7 9 8 15 3 1 10

0 Ellis, Kandice 8-0 302:53 9 2.67 9  . 5 0 0 1 2 0 0

TM TEAM - 0:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0 0 0 1

Total 23 2090:00 28 1.21 85  . 7 5 2 16 5 1 11

Opponents 23 2090:00 45 1.94 156  . 7 7 6 5 16 1 6

Team saves: 1

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 21 24 0 0 45

Opponents 16 12 0 0 28

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 166 195 5 1 367

Opponents 129 120 1 1 251

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 46 39 0 0 85

Opponents 75 80 1 0 156

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 48 60 1 0 109

Opponents 44 39 0 0 83

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 124 133 1 0 258

Opponents 133 160 1 1 295

Attendance Summary NT Opponent

Total 1673 4888

Dates/Avg Per Date 8/209 12/407

Neutral Site #/Avg 3/210



2004 Sun Belt Conference Soccer

North Texas Category Leaders (Final 2008 Stats)

All games

## Points GP G A Pts Shots

9 Pina, Melinda 23 10 1 21 44

19 Hutyra, Heather 23 6 5 17 83

15 Carrier, Alyssa 22 6 1 13 32

25 Campbell, Kristen 23 4 4 12 46

11 Cordon, Misty 22 4 2 10 10

12 Ridenour, Caree 23 3 1 7 20

13 Yates, Jamie 22 2 3 7 17

16 Bacchus, Elaine 21 3 0 6 25

7 Magalhaes, Richelle 23 1 2 4 23

2 Slavonic, Dani 23 1 2 4 21

## Goals GP G A Pts Shots

9 Pina, Melinda 23 10 1 21 44

19 Hutyra, Heather 23 6 5 17 83

15 Carrier, Alyssa 22 6 1 13 32

25 Campbell, Kristen 23 4 4 12 46

11 Cordon, Misty 22 4 2 10 10

16 Bacchus, Elaine 21 3 0 6 25

12 Ridenour, Caree 23 3 1 7 20

13 Yates, Jamie 22 2 3 7 17

5 Chapman, Melissa 12 1 0 2 2

17 Adkins, Kelly 15 1 1 3 9

## Assists GP G A Pts Shots

19 Hutyra, Heather 23 6 5 17 83

25 Campbell, Kristen 23 4 4 12 46

13 Yates, Jamie 22 2 3 7 17

7 Magalhaes, Richelle 23 1 2 4 23

11 Cordon, Misty 22 4 2 10 10

2 Slavonic, Dani 23 1 2 4 21

3 Georgas, Krista 22 1 1 3 3

17 Adkins, Kelly 15 1 1 3 9

21 Hawkins, Angela 22 0 1 1 15

12 Ridenour, Caree 23 3 1 7 20

## Shots GP G A Shots Shot%

19 Hutyra, Heather 23 6 5 83  . 0 7 2

25 Campbell, Kristen 23 4 4 46  . 0 8 7

9 Pina, Melinda 23 10 1 44  . 2 2 7

15 Carrier, Alyssa 22 6 1 32  . 1 8 8

16 Bacchus, Elaine 21 3 0 25  . 1 2 0

7 Magalhaes, Richelle 23 1 2 23  . 0 4 3

2 Slavonic, Dani 23 1 2 21  . 0 4 8

12 Ridenour, Caree 23 3 1 20  . 1 5 0

13 Yates, Jamie 22 2 3 17  . 1 1 8

21 Hawkins, Angela 22 0 1 15  . 0 0 0

## Shots on Goal GP G A Shots SOG SOG%

19 Hutyra, Heather 23 6 5 83 41  . 4 9 4

9 Pina, Melinda 23 10 1 44 24  . 5 4 5

25 Campbell, Kristen 23 4 4 46 19  . 4 1 3

15 Carrier, Alyssa 22 6 1 32 16  . 5 0 0

7 Magalhaes, Richelle 23 1 2 23 10  . 4 3 5

12 Ridenour, Caree 23 3 1 20 10  . 5 0 0

16 Bacchus, Elaine 21 3 0 25 8  . 3 2 0

13 Yates, Jamie 22 2 3 17 8  . 4 7 1

11 Cordon, Misty 22 4 2 10 8  . 8 0 0

2 Slavonic, Dani 23 1 2 21 6  . 2 8 6

## Game-winning Goals GP No.

19 Hutyra, Heather 23 3

15 Carrier, Alyssa 22 3

25 Campbell, Kristen 23 2

9 Pina, Melinda 23 2

11 Cordon, Misty 22 2

12 Ridenour, Caree 23 1

TM TEAM 18 1

2 Slavonic, Dani 23 1

7 Magalhaes, Richelle 23 1



2004 Sun Belt Conference Soccer

North Texas Soccer Statistics (Final 2008 Stats)

All games

Overall: 16-6-1  Conf: 6-1-1  Home: 6-1-1  Away: 7-5-0  Neut: 3-0-0

OVERALL

## Player gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw pk

9 Pina, Melinda 23-23 10 1 21 44  . 2 2 7 24  . 5 4 5 2 0

19 Hutyra, Heather 23-22 6 5 17 83  . 0 7 2 41  . 4 9 4 3 0

15 Carrier, Alyssa 22-16 6 1 13 32  . 1 8 8 16  . 5 0 0 3 0

25 Campbell, Kristen 23-23 4 4 12 46  . 0 8 7 19  . 4 1 3 2 0

11 Cordon, Misty 22-2 4 2 10 10  . 4 0 0 8  . 8 0 0 2 0

12 Ridenour, Caree 23-23 3 1 7 20  . 1 5 0 10  . 5 0 0 1 1

13 Yates, Jamie 22-18 2 3 7 17  . 1 1 8 8  . 4 7 1 0 0

16 Bacchus, Elaine 21-11 3 0 6 25  . 1 2 0 8  . 3 2 0 0 0

7 Magalhaes, Richelle 23-7 1 2 4 23  . 0 4 3 10  . 4 3 5 1 0

2 Slavonic, Dani 23-23 1 2 4 21  . 0 4 8 6  . 2 8 6 1 0

17 Adkins, Kelly 15-0 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 4  . 4 4 4 0 0

3 Georgas, Krista 22-22 1 1 3 3  . 3 3 3 3 1.000 0 0

5 Chapman, Melissa 12-0 1 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

21 Hawkins, Angela 22-15 0 1 1 15  . 0 0 0 6  . 4 0 0 0 0

6 Marak, Andrea 22-12 0 1 1 7  . 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0 0

18 Weller, Lauren 14-12 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 6  . 8 5 7 0 0

10 Smith, Jennifer 17-0 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0

23 Young, Melaine 4-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Hernandez, Damaris 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Total 23 45 25 115 367  . 1 2 3 176  . 4 8 0 16 1

Opponents 23 28 26 82 251  . 1 1 2 104  . 4 1 4 6 2

OVERALL

## Player gp-gs min. ga gaavg saves pct w l t sho

1 Buchanan, Briana 23-14 1787:07 19 0.96 75  . 7 9 8 15 3 1 10

0 Ellis, Kandice 8-0 302:53 9 2.67 9  . 5 0 0 1 2 0 0

Total 23 2090:00 28 1.21 85  . 7 5 2 16 5 1 11

Opponents 23 2090:00 45 1.94 156  . 7 7 6 5 16 1 6

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 166 195 5 1 367

Opponents 129 120 1 1 251

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 21 24 0 0 45

Opponents 16 12 0 0 28

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 46 39 0 0 85

Opponents 75 80 1 0 156

Attendance Summary NT Opponent

Total 1673 4888

Dates/Avg Per Date 8/209 12/407

Neutral Site #/Avg 3/210

CONFERENCE

gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw pk

8-8 3 0 6 18  . 1 6 7 9  . 5 0 0 2 0

8-7 1 0 2 27  . 0 3 7 16  . 5 9 3 1 0

8-6 0 0 0 8  . 0 0 0 4  . 5 0 0 0 0

8-8 3 0 6 19  . 1 5 8 7  . 3 6 8 2 0

8-0 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

8-8 0 1 1 7  . 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0 0

7-6 1 1 3 7  . 1 4 3 5  . 7 1 4 0 0

8-5 1 0 2 13  . 0 7 7 4  . 3 0 8 0 0

8-4 0 1 1 5  . 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0

8-8 0 1 1 7  . 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0 0

4-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

8-8 1 1 3 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0

1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

7-3 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

7-6 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

3-2 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0

5-0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0

-

-

8 11 5 27 120  . 0 9 2 60  . 5 0 0 6 0

8 4 3 11 61  . 0 6 6 22  . 3 6 1 1 0

CONFERENCE

gp-gs min. ga gaavg saves pct w l t sho

8-6 740:00 4 0.49 21  . 8 4 0 6 1 1 6

8 740:00 4 0.49 21  . 8 4 0 6 1 1 6

8 740:00 11 1.34 55  . 8 3 3 1 6 1 2

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 59 55 5 1 120

Opponents 31 28 1 1 61

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 8 3 0 0 11

Opponents 3 1 0 0 4

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 13 8 0 0 21

Opponents 27 27 1 0 55

Attendance Summary NT Opponent

Total 785 840

Dates/Avg Per Date 3/262 5/168

Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0



2004 Sun Belt Conference Soccer

North Texas Combined Team Statistics (Final 2008 Stats)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 16-6-1 6-1-1 7-5 3-0

CONFERENCE 6-1-1 2-0-1 4-1 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 10-5 4-1 3-4 3-0

Date Opponent Score Att.

Aug 29 HOUSTON W 5-1 134

Sep 03 at Sam Houston State W 1-0 201

Sep 05 TEXAS WOMAN'S W 5-0 144

Sep 10 at Drury W 4-1 250

Sep 12 at Missouri State  L 0-1 234

Sep 17 BAYLOR W 2-1 269

Sep 24 #21 SMU  L 0-3 216

Sep 26 at Rice  L 0-4 312

* Sep 29 at UALR W 2-0 85

* Oct 01 at Arkansas State W 1-0 128

Oct 03 VALPARAISO W 7-1 125

Oct 08 at Northern Colorado W 2-0 158

* Oct 10 at Denver  L 0-3 240

* Oct 15 WESTERN KENTUCKY W 4-0 253

* Oct 17 MIDDLE TENNESSEE  T o 2 0-0 209

* Oct 22 at Louisiana-Lafayette W 2-1 176

* Oct 24 at South Alabama W 1-0 211

Oct 29 at #9 Texas A&M  L 2-8 1877

* Oct 31 FIU W 1-0 323

Nov 03 vs South Alabama W 2-1 214

Nov 04 vs Denver W 3-0 194

Nov 06 vs FIU W 1-0 221

^ Nov 12 at #12 Texas  L 0-3 1016

TEAM STATISTICS NT OPP

SHOT STATISTICS

  Goals-Shot attempts 45-367 28-251

  Goals scored per game 1.96 1.22

  Shot pct.  . 1 2 3  . 1 1 2

  Shots on goal-Attempts 176-367 104-251

  SOG pct.  . 4 8 0  . 4 1 4

  S h o t s / G a m e 16.0 10.9

GOAL BREAKDOWN

  P e n a l t y 1 2

  U n a s s i s t e d 10 6

  O v e r t i m e 0 0

CORNER KICKS 109 83

PENALTY KICKS 1-2 2-2

PENALTIES

  Yellow cards 11 17

  Red cards 0 1

ATTENDANCE

  T o t a l 1673 4888

  Dates/Avg Per Date 8/209 12/407

  Neutral Site #/Avg 3/210

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw pk-att

9 Pina, Melinda 23 10 1 21 44  . 2 2 7 24  . 5 4 5 2  0 - 0

19 Hutyra, Heather 23 6 5 17 83  . 0 7 2 41  . 4 9 4 3  0 - 0

15 Carrier, Alyssa 22 6 1 13 32  . 1 8 8 16  . 5 0 0 3  0 - 0

25 Campbell, Kristen 23 4 4 12 46  . 0 8 7 19  . 4 1 3 2  0 - 0

11 Cordon, Misty 22 4 2 10 10  . 4 0 0 8  . 8 0 0 2  0 - 0

12 Ridenour, Caree 23 3 1 7 20  . 1 5 0 10  . 5 0 0 1  1 - 1

13 Yates, Jamie 22 2 3 7 17  . 1 1 8 8  . 4 7 1 0  0 - 0

16 Bacchus, Elaine 21 3 0 6 25  . 1 2 0 8  . 3 2 0 0  0 - 0

7 Magalhaes, Richelle 23 1 2 4 23  . 0 4 3 10  . 4 3 5 1  0 - 0

2 Slavonic, Dani 23 1 2 4 21  . 0 4 8 6  . 2 8 6 1  0 - 0

17 Adkins, Kelly 15 1 1 3 9  . 1 1 1 4  . 4 4 4 0  0 - 1

3 Georgas, Krista 22 1 1 3 3  . 3 3 3 3 1.000 0  0 - 0

5 Chapman, Melissa 12 1 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0  0 - 0

21 Hawkins, Angela 22 0 1 1 15  . 0 0 0 6  . 4 0 0 0  0 - 0

6 Marak, Andrea 22 0 1 1 7  . 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0  0 - 0

18 Weller, Lauren 14 0 0 0 7  . 0 0 0 6  . 8 5 7 0  0 - 0

10 Smith, Jennifer 17 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0  0 - 0

23 Young, Melaine 4 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

22 Hernandez, Damaris 3 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  0 - 0

Total 23 45 25 115 367  . 1 2 3 176  . 4 8 0 16  1 - 2

Opponents 23 28 26 82 251  . 1 1 2 104  . 4 1 4 6  2 - 2

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T Sho

1 Buchanan, Briana 23 1787:07 19 0.96 75  . 7 9 8 15-3-1   1 0

0 Ellis, Kandice 8 302:53 9 2.67 9  . 5 0 0 1-2-0    0

Total 23 2090:00 28 1.21 85  . 7 5 2 16-5-1   1 1

Opponents 23 2090:00 45 1.94 156  . 7 7 6 5-16-1    6

Goals by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 21 24 0 0 45

Opponents 16 12 0 0 28

Shots by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 166 195 5 1 367

Opponents 129 120 1 1 251

Saves by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 46 39 0 0 85

Opponents 75 80 1 0 156

Corners by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 48 60 1 0 109

Opponents 44 39 0 0 83

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

North Texas 124 133 1 0 258

Opponents 133 160 1 1 295


